508799295 10/07/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI544744

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Craig M. Joyce	10/02/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Copper2Glass, LLC	
Street Address:	330 Bunker Hill Road	
City:	Auburn	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03032	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29770179
Application Number:	29667829
Application Number:	29686269
Application Number:	29952540
Application Number:	18774396
Application Number:	15007860
Application Number:	14826483

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6038864796

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6038866100

Email: sbelliveau@mcc-ip.com
Correspondent Name: Sharon L Belliveau
Address Line 1: Maine Cernota & Curran
Address Line 2: 547 Amherst St., Suite 300

Address Line 4: Nashua, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03063-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JOY007-DES_MJC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Belliveau
SIGNATURE:	Sharon Belliveau
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2024

508799295 PATENT REEL: 068809 FRAME: 0624

# **Total Attachments: 2**

 $source = Copper 2 Gasss Patent Assignment\_Executed \# page 1.tiff \\ source = Copper 2 Gasss Patent Assignment\_Executed \# page 2.tiff \\$ 

PATENT REEL: 068809 FRAME: 0625

### ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned individual, have invented the following patents and applications:

Attorney Ref	Country	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	Expiration Date
JOY006-DES- CIP_MJC	United States	CABLE JACKET	29/770,179	2/10/2021	D934183	10/26/2021	10/26/2036
JOY007- DES_MJC	United States	CABLE JACKET	29/667,829	10/25/2018	D913959	3/23/2021	3/23/2036
JOY010- DES_MJC	United States	CABLE JACKET	29/686,269	4/3/2019	D915301	4/6/2021	4/6/2036
JOY015- DES_MJC	United States	SEAL	29/952,540	7/16/2024	N/A	N/A	N/A
JOY015- US_MJC	United States	SEAL	18/774,396	7/16/2024	N/A	N/A	N/A
JOY001- CIP_MJC	United States	READILY STRIPPABLE CABLE	15/007,860	1/27/2016	9530539	12/27/2016	8/14/2035
JOY001- US_MJC	United States	READILY STRIPPABLE CABLE	14/826,483	8/14/2015	9545743	1/17/2017	8/14/2035

describing the same and based thereon, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from

Copper2Glass, LLC 330 Bunker Hill Road Auburn, NH 03032 a New Hampshire entity

hereinafter called Assignee (which term shall include its successors and assigns) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee my entire right, title, and interest as inventor, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application (which term shall include hereinafter where the context so admits all divisional, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any part thereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application;

And for the same consideration I do also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee all my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said applications and I do hereby authorize Assignee to apply in my name for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

And for the same consideration I do hereby agree for myself and for my respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other

PATENT REEL: 068809 FRAME: 0626 application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to fully to secure to it our said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or for said inventions;

And I do hereby covenant for myself and for my legal representative and agree with Assignee that I have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions as the inventor has not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

de by me in favor of
oyce avg m. Joyce
d or provided satisfactory
and deed.
ice of the Peace

**RECORDED: 10/07/2024** 

PATENT REEL: 068809 FRAME: 0627